### **Player Registration Information**

Please mail the following registration information to:

The Shelby Lions Football Club P.O. Box 182215, Shelby Township, MI 48318

Make checks payable to "The Shelby Lions Football Club" in the amount of \$100 per player.

1)	Player's Name					
	Phone					
	E-mail address					
	Shirt Size: S	М	L	XL	XL	XXL
2)	Player's Name					<del></del>
	Phone					<del> </del>
	E-mail address	• • • •				
	Shirt Size: S	М	L	XL	XL	XXL
3)	Player's Name					<del></del>
	Phone					<del> </del>
	E-mail address					
	Shirt Size: S	М	L	XL	XL	XXL
4)	Player's Name					
	Phone					
	E-mail address					<del></del>
	Shirt Size: S	М	L	ΧL	ΧL	XXL

10<sup>th</sup> Annual Shelby Lions Golf Classic Saturday, August 22, 2015

-----

Special Thanks to Our Past Sponsors!

**Hard Rock Stone Works** 

Suburban Ford

**Chrysler UAW** 

JK Prototype Inc.

The Schneider Family

**Custom Insurance, Jason Mlynarek** 

**Great Lakes Foot & Ankle Specialists** 

**Greg Mlynarek, Attorney at Law** 

**Michigan Specialty Steel** 

Serra Buick - GMC - Cadillac

AAA Insurance, David TenHopen

**Level Health & Fitness** 

W.P.O.D.

### 10th Annual



### Golf Classic Saturday, August 22, 2015

Join us for a day full of fun, festivities and frivolity in true Shelby Lions fashion!!!

Cracklewood Golf Club 18215 24 Mile Road Macomb Twp, MI 48042



7:00 a.m. Registration 8:00 a.m. Shotgun Start Dinner Immediately Following Golf

Sign up to play and support
The Shelby Lions Football Club



#### THE SHELBY LIONS FOOTBALL CLUB is a

non-profit, volunteer-based youth football organization, which has been in existence for 30 plus years. Our efforts go toward teaching children (5-13 years of age) enrolled in our program the fundamentals of flag and tackle football, and cheerleading. We believe that getting the children involved in athletics at an early age will give them a good foundation for staying fit and active in the years to come.

We rely on our volunteers who work very hard to make this a fun and enjoyable experience for these children. By participating in our outing, you can help us raise funds for our club and build an even better program for all of our kids!



The 10<sup>th</sup> Annual Shelby Lions Golf Classic promises to be loads of fun and is a great way to raise \$\$\$ for the Club.

Sign up to play and support our Club and the kids in our community!

The Shelby Lions Football Club
P.O. Box 182215 • Shelby Township
MI • 48318
www.ShelbyLions.com

# 10th Annual Shelby Lions Golf Classic

Saturday, August 22, 2015 at Cracklewood Golf Club In Macomb Twp, Michigan Directions at www.ShelbyLions.com

### Entry fee is \$100 per player and includes:

- Greens Fees (18 holes) and Cart
- Tee Shirt
- Drink Tickets
- Steak dinner and Beverages Following Golf
- Live Auction During Dinner
- Raffle Prize Drawing After Dinner
- 50/50 Raffle Tickets Available for Purchase All Day

#### Prizes awarded for the following:

- Team Prize for Ist Place
- Men's & Ladies' Closest to the Pin
- Men's and Ladies' Longest Drive

#### This is a scramble format tournament.

7:00 a.m. Registration 8:00 a.m. Shotgun Start Dinner Directly Following Golf

Can't join us for golf? Join us for dinner for only \$50 per person!

## For more information about the golf outing please e-mail us at:

Jason – jasonmly@att.net Ed – gehlefamily@wowway.com



Thank you for your support!

Proceeds benefit The Shelby Lions Football Club

### **Sponsorship Opportunities**

Please support The Shelby Lions Football Club by participating in one of the following sponsorships.

### \* Touchdown Sponsor . . . . . . . . . . . \$500.00

- \* Gold Shelby Lions Plaque
- \* Acknowledged through our Website & Yearbook
- \* Tee Sign

### \* Field Goal Sponsor.....\$250.00

- \* Silver Shelby Lions Plaque
- \* Acknowledged through our Website & Yearbook
- \* Tee Sign

### \* Extra Point Sponsor .....\$100.00

- \* Acknowledged through our Website & Yearbook
- \* Tee Sign

### Donations for auction items and raffle prizes are also appreciated!

Contact Name
Company Name
Address
Phone #
E-mail Address
Sponsorship Type / Donation Item

Please make checks payable to "The Shelby Lions Football Club" and mail sponsorship form and check to our P.O. Box

### THE SHELBY LIONS FOOTBALL CLUB P.O. Box 182215, Shelby Township, MI 48318

Sponsorship information due by August 1st

A non-profit tax form is available upon request.